
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2018-2019 School Year 

September 13, 2018 
(Amended 9/7/18) 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation DT Betancourt, Melissa 6th Grade Teacher L 9/4/18 
Recommendation AVECHS Brinegar, Candis Language Arts Teacher L 9/4/18 
Recommendation SPED Diaz, Humberto Instructional Specialist L 8/20/18 
Recommendation SR Freytag, Katy Kindergarten Teacher L* 8/13/18 
Recommendation BE Gamboa, Brandon Music Teacher L* 8/27/18 
Recommendation NV Hernandez, Daniel Visual Arts Teacher L* 9/4/18 
Recommendation BE Holguin, Angelica 2nd Grade Teacher L 8/30/18 
Recommendation SR McNally, Kimberly Kindergarten Teacher L* 8/4/18 
Recommendation GHS Melendrez, Salvador Social Studies Teacher L 8/28/18 
Recommendation SPED Nunez-Williams, Alicia Educational Diagnostician L* 8/20/18 
Recommendation CHS Philllips, Thelma Language Arts Teacher L 8/21/18 
Recommendation LU Sanchez, Jessi H. Special Education Teacher L 9/4/18 
Recommendation SR Sullivan, Joanne Special Education Teacher L* 8/15/18 
Recommendation CHS Torres, Willie Joe Jr. Instructional Coach L* 8/14/18 

 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
 
 
ADMINISTRATOR STAFF-Recommended 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommended GHS Romero, Carlos Assistant Principal 8/13/18 
Recommended Curriculum & 

Instruction 
Snoddy, Sam District Technology Coordinator for 

Secondary Schools 
8/21/18 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DT Bosanko, Nicole 6th Grade Teacher 8/24/18 
Resignation SP Garcia, Ana Melissa Nurse 7/30/18 
Resignation LL Parisi, Denisse Counselor 9/21/18 
Resignation CHS Zarate, Randy Reading Intervention Teacher 8/31/18 

 
 



ADMINISTRARIVE STAFF-Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement GHS Romero, Carlos Assistant Principal 10/31/18 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer RS 
STE 

Hernandez, Amalia Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/20/18 

Transfer SR 
STE 

Quintero, Valerie Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/27/18 

Transfer SR 
SR 

Quintero, Valerie 3rd Grade Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

8/27/18 

Transfer GMS 
GMS 

Thomas, Elizabeth Instructional Assistant 
Special Education Teacher 

8/21/18 

Transfer SR 
CHE 

Valencia, Angelica 3rd Grade Teacher 
6th Grade Teacher 

9/14/18 

 
AFF ACTIONS 

Certified Staff Promotion 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Promotion CHS 
CHS 

Martinez, Gregg Special Education Teacher 
Assistant Principal 

8/20/18 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation SP Avalos, Gerardo .5 Custodian 9/4/18 
Recommendation BE Ayala, Juana Crossing Guard 9/4/18 
Recommendation PP Bustamante, Javier Groundskeeper 9/4/18 
Recommendation CHM Delgado, Raul Custodian 8/23/18 
Recommendation PP Gil, Miguel Roads & Grounds Operator 8/24/18 
Recommendation SNP-

AVEC/DP 
Hinojosa Pacheco, Ana M. Cook 9/4/18 

Recommendation GMS-SNP Lascano, Mayra SNP Cook 9/6/18 
Recommendation BE Lopez, Jacqueline Special Education Instructional Assistant 8/22/18 
Recommendation GMS Ronquillo, Victor Custodian 8/21/18 
Recommendation YHE Sandoval, Alma Library Instructional Assistant 8/21/18 
Recommendation STM-SNP Telles, Savannah SNP Cook 9/4/18 

 



SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STE-SNP Cota Ayala, Maria E. SNP Server 8/24/18 
Resignation LU Flores, Daniel Custodian 9/14/18 
Resignation CHM Marta, Christopher Security Officer 9/15/18 
Resignation CHS Montalvo, Sandra SPED Instructional Assistant 

(Job Coach) 
9/27/18 

Resignation DT Ochoa, Lorena SNP Cook 8/17/18 
Resignation AE-On-

Track Pre-K 
Quiroz, Laura Instructional Assistant 8/31/18 

Resignation DT-SNP Sandoval Carrillo, Liliana SNP Server 8/31/18 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement LU Coles, Nancy Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant 12/20/18 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Amended Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Amended 
Retirement 

GE-SNP Alvarado, Elva SNP Clerk 8/31/18 

Amended 
Retirement 

GHS Gardea, Gabriel` Security Officer 9/28/18 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Job Abandonment 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Job Abandonment CHE Triana, Alma Instructional Assistant 8/6/18 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence YE Ruvalcaba, Ana Luisa Instructional Assistant 9/10/18 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey,  Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 

TD/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATOR STAFF-Recommended
	Effective Date
	8/13/18
	8/21/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	8/24/18
	7/30/18
	9/21/18
	8/31/18
	ADMINISTRARIVE STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	10/31/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	AFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	8/20/18
	8/27/18
	8/27/18
	8/21/18
	9/14/18
	Certified Staff Promotion
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	8/20/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	9/4/18
	9/4/18
	9/4/18
	8/23/18
	8/24/18
	9/4/18
	9/6/18
	8/22/18
	8/21/18
	8/21/18
	9/4/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	8/24/18
	9/14/18
	9/15/18
	9/27/18
	8/17/18
	8/31/18
	8/31/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	12/20/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Amended Retirement
	Effective Date
	8/31/18
	9/28/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Job Abandonment
	Effective Date
	8/6/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	9/10/18

