PERSONNEL REPORT 2018-2019 School Year

September 13, 2018

(Amended 9/7/18)

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/	L/W	Effective Date
			Assignment		
Recommendation	DT	Betancourt, Melissa	6 th Grade Teacher	L	9/4/18
Recommendation	AVECHS	Brinegar, Candis	Language Arts Teacher	L	9/4/18
Recommendation	SPED	Diaz, Humberto	Instructional Specialist	L	8/20/18
Recommendation	SR	Freytag, Katy	Kindergarten Teacher	L*	8/13/18
Recommendation	BE	Gamboa, Brandon	Music Teacher	L*	8/27/18
Recommendation	NV	Hernandez, Daniel	Visual Arts Teacher	L*	9/4/18
Recommendation	BE	Holguin, Angelica	2 nd Grade Teacher	L	8/30/18
Recommendation	SR	McNally, Kimberly	Kindergarten Teacher	L*	8/4/18
Recommendation	GHS	Melendrez, Salvador	Social Studies Teacher	L	8/28/18
Recommendation	SPED	Nunez-Williams, Alicia	Educational Diagnostician	L*	8/20/18
Recommendation	CHS	Philllips, Thelma	Language Arts Teacher	L	8/21/18
Recommendation	LU	Sanchez, Jessi H.	Special Education Teacher	L	9/4/18
Recommendation	SR	Sullivan, Joanne	Special Education Teacher	L*	8/15/18
Recommendation	CHS	Torres, Willie Joe Jr.	Instructional Coach	L*	8/14/18

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

ADMINISTRATOR STAFF-Recommended

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommended	GHS	Romero, Carlos	Assistant Principal	8/13/18
Recommended	Curriculum & Instruction	Snoddy, Sam	District Technology Coordinator for Secondary Schools	8/21/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

CERTIFIED STIFF INCOGNICATION					
	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Action Required					
Resignation	DT	Bosanko, Nicole	6 th Grade Teacher	8/24/18	
Resignation	SP	Garcia, Ana Melissa	Nurse	7/30/18	
Resignation	LL	Parisi, Denisse	Counselor	9/21/18	
Resignation	CHS	Zarate, Randy	Reading Intervention Teacher	8/31/18	

^{*-} License not required for this position

ADMINISTRARIVE STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	GHS	Romero, Carlos	Assistant Principal	10/31/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	RS STE	Hernandez, Amalia	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	8/20/18
Transfer	SR STE	Quintero, Valerie	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	8/27/18
Transfer	SR SR	Quintero, Valerie	3 rd Grade Teacher Special Education Teacher	8/27/18
Transfer	GMS GMS	Thomas, Elizabeth	Instructional Assistant Special Education Teacher	8/21/18
Transfer	SR CHE	Valencia, Angelica	3 rd Grade Teacher 6 th Grade Teacher	9/14/18

Certified Staff Promotion

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Promotion	CHS CHS	Martinez, Gregg	Special Education Teacher Assistant Principal	8/20/18

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	SP	Avalos, Gerardo	.5 Custodian	9/4/18
Recommendation	BE	Ayala, Juana	Crossing Guard	9/4/18
Recommendation	PP	Bustamante, Javier	Groundskeeper	9/4/18
Recommendation	СНМ	Delgado, Raul	Custodian	8/23/18
Recommendation	PP	Gil, Miguel	Roads & Grounds Operator	8/24/18
Recommendation	SNP- AVEC/DP	Hinojosa Pacheco, Ana M.	Cook	9/4/18
Recommendation	GMS-SNP	Lascano, Mayra	SNP Cook	9/6/18
Recommendation	BE	Lopez, Jacqueline	Special Education Instructional Assistant	8/22/18
Recommendation	GMS	Ronquillo, Victor	Custodian	8/21/18
Recommendation	YHE	Sandoval, Alma	Library Instructional Assistant	8/21/18
Recommendation	STM-SNP	Telles, Savannah	SNP Cook	9/4/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site	Name	1 Osition/Assignment	Lifective Date
Resignation	STE-SNP	Cota Ayala, Maria E.	SNP Server	8/24/18
Resignation	LU	Flores, Daniel	Custodian	9/14/18
Resignation	CHM	Marta, Christopher	Security Officer	9/15/18
Resignation	CHS	Montalvo, Sandra	SPED Instructional Assistant (Job Coach)	9/27/18
Resignation	DT	Ochoa, Lorena	SNP Cook	8/17/18
Resignation	AE-On- Track Pre-K	Quiroz, Laura	Instructional Assistant	8/31/18
Resignation	DT-SNP	Sandoval Carrillo, Liliana	SNP Server	8/31/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	LU	Coles, Nancy	Computer Lab. Instructional Assistant	12/20/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Amended Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Amended	GE-SNP	Alvarado, Elva	SNP Clerk	8/31/18
Retirement				
Amended	GHS	Gardea, Gabriel`	Security Officer	9/28/18
Retirement				

SUPPORT STAFF-Job Abandonment

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Job Abandonment	CHE	Triana, Alma	Instructional Assistant	8/6/18	

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Leave of Absence	YE	Ruvalcaba, Ana Luisa	Instructional Assistant	9/10/18

Submitted By.

Barbara A. Browo	er, Ph.D., Executive Assoc	ciate Superintendent for	Human Resource
Date			
Accepted	and Approved,		
Travis Dem	psey, Superintend	ent	